Chino Valley 24,111.63 24,105.00 (6.63) 27,242,588.00 0.00 1,545,104.00 28,787,692.00 1,194.26

Cucamonga 2,144.74 2,220.66 75.92 2,509,161.00 0.00 127,226.00 2,636,387.00 1,187.21

Etiwanda 12,957.54 13,192.59 235.05 14,906,529.00 0.00 755,830.00 15,662,359.00 1,187.21

Mountain View 2,973.60 3,140.09 166.49 3,548,040.00 0.00 179,902.00 3,727,942.00 1,187.21

Mt Baldy 93.40 91.57 (1.83) 105,107.00 0.00 5,246.00 110,353.00 1,205.12

Upland 9,204.81 8,800.86 (403.95) 10,405,004.00 0.00 531,792.00 10,936,796.00 1,242.70

SELPA 578,685.00 1,776,101.00 11,930.00 0.00 - 2,366,716.00

SELPA Wide Totals 82,234.68 81,955.10 (279.58) $93,664,305.00 $1,981,235.00 $1,776,101.00 $11,930.00 -$   $4,901,571.00 $102,335,142.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col P Sched Ca Col D Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,974,238.00 $36,898,876.00 ($1,284.00) $38,871,830.00 5,902,965.00$   - $32,968,865.00 38,871,830.00$

Alta Loma 6,294,989.00 (2,056,578.00) (14,078.00) 4,224,333.00 1,112,046.00 3,112,287.00 4,224,333.00

Central 4,837,045.00 (4,578,390.00) (10,862.00) 247,793.00 1,267,427.00 (1,019,634.00) 247,793.00

Chaffey Joint 25,000,625.00 (9,290,568.00) (54,833.00) 15,655,224.00 5,069,709.00 10,585,515.00 15,655,224.00

Chino Valley 28,787,692.00 (9,095,331.00) (64,265.00) 19,628,096.00 5,257,082.00 14,371,014.00 19,628,096.00

Cucamonga 2,636,387.00 (2,647,867.00) (5,920.00) (17,400.00) 531,649.00 (549,049.00) (17,400.00)

Etiwanda 15,662,359.00 (792,776.00) (35,171.00) 14,834,412.00 2,774,021.00 12,060,391.00 14,834,412.00

Mountain View 3,727,942.00 (4,840,867.00) (8,371.00) (1,121,296.00) 667,227.00 (1,788,523.00) (1,121,296.00)

Mt Baldy 110,353.00 (21,988.00) 218,247.00 306,612.00 27,420.00 279,192.00 306,612.00

Upland 10,936,796.00 (3,574,511.00) (23,463.00) 7,338,822.00 2,402,323.00 4,936,499.00 7,338,822.00

SELPA 2,366,716.00 0.00 2,366,716.00 0.00 2,366,716.00 2,366,716.00

SELPA Wide Totals $102,335,142.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,335,142.00 $5,902,965.00 $19,108,904.00 $77,323,273.00 102,335,142.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 4/2/25

I:\AB602\24-25 AB602\2024-25 #6 Projected AB602 Funding Model-April 2025

B)Detail

Printed: 4/3/2025 at 12:45 PM Page 1 of 12

C-4

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($24,038.00) $360,959.00 ($6,155.00) $330,766.00

Alta Loma (617,137.72) (263,616.00) 66,924.65 (6,068.00) (52,988.71) 0.00 (872,885.78)

Central (348,251.53) (203,389.00) (157,459.95) (6,415.00) (21,195.48) 0.00 (736,710.96)

Chaffey Joint (4,987,341.79) (1,026,741.00) (43,013.28) (28,378.00) (996,187.90) 7,408.00 (7,074,253.96)

Chino Valley (2,204,071.86) (1,203,322.00) (35,849.32) (29,809.00) (1,197,544.98) 0.00 (4,670,597.17)

Cucamonga (341,110.49) (110,855.00) (114,197.18) (3,056.00) (22,255.26) 0.00 (591,473.93)

Etiwanda (1,083,027.86) (658,574.00) 109,361.26 (16,372.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,648,612.59)

Mountain View (131,618.43) (156,753.00) (113,103.04) (3,281.00) (584,995.46) 0.00 (989,750.93)

Mt Baldy (6,780.00) (4,571.00) 0.00 (113.00) 0.00 0.00 (11,464.00)

Upland (2,098,192.94) (439,339.00) (73,622.13) (13,837.00) (376,219.91) 0.00 (3,001,210.98)

SELPA 11,817,532.60 4,091,198.00 113,484.00 (7,408.00) 16,014,806.60

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,251,387.70) $0.00 ($3,251,387.70)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\24-25 AB602\2024-25 #6 Projected AB602 Funding Model-April 2025

B)Detail

Printed: 4/3/2025 at 12:45 PM Page 2 of 12

C-4

2024/25 #6 Projected AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2024/25 ADA: 481.54

Growth/Decline from P/Y: 2.66

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 544,100.00 Sch Ca / Col D

Out of Home Care 27,588.00 Sch K / Col E

Total Apportionment 571,688.00

ADJUSTMENTS:

Fee for Service:

  SELPA 0.00 Sch G / Col B

  County 36,898,876.00 Sch G / Col F 6500

  Chaffey 0.00 Sch G / Col D 6500

  Low Incidence Offset 1,402,550.00 Sch B / Col E 6500

Total Fee for Service 38,301,426.00

Small School Prot (1,284.00) Sch I / Col K 6500

38,300,142.00

Adjusted Apportionment $38,871,830.00 6500

Property Taxes 5,902,965.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col P 6500 5XXX 0000 8097 2800

State - AB602 32,968,865.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col R 6500 5XXX 0000 8311/8319 2800

Federal - 3327 Mental Health 5,895.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col J 3327 5XXX 0000 8182

State - 6546 Mental health 39,786.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col I 6546 5XXX 0000 8590 2800

Contribution to SELPA from State 6546 (30,588.89) COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col D 6546 5XXX XXXX 57XX

Balance Remaining - Mental Health 15,092.11

Other Grants/Sources of Revenue

SBCSS Leased Facilities 360,959.00 Sch L / Col G 6500 5XXX 0000 8710 2821/2822/2827

Fedral Preschool/First Class 287,632.00 Sch O / Col A 3315 5730 0000 8182 0464

Preschool Local Entitlement/First Class 0.00 Sch O / Col B 3320 5730 0000 8182 0462

State Infant Funding/Early Start Program 948,880.00 Sch O / Col H 6510 5710 0000 8311 2850

Part C Federal Infant Funding 51,862.00 Sch O / Col D 3385 5710 0000 8182 0487

[…]

Chino Valley 24,105.00 24,105.00 0.00 27,814,039.00 0.00 1,252,301.00 29,066,340.00 1,205.82

Cucamonga 2,220.66 2,218.78 (1.88) 2,561,351.00 0.00 98,304.00 2,659,655.00 1,198.70

Etiwanda 13,192.59 13,147.47 (45.12) 15,208,603.00 0.00 582,502.00 15,791,105.00 1,201.08

Mountain View 3,140.09 3,193.00 52.91 3,683,501.00 0.00 141,467.00 3,824,968.00 1,197.92

Mt Baldy 91.57 92.25 0.68 107,478.00 0.00 4,087.00 111,565.00 1,209.38

Upland 8,800.86 8,448.68 (352.18) 10,441,198.00 0.00 405,891.00 10,847,089.00 1,283.88

SELPA 608,899.00 1,819,261.00 12,364.00 0.00 - 2,440,524.00

SELPA Wide Totals 81,955.10 81,288.29 (666.81) $95,149,877.00 $1,981,235.00 $1,819,261.00 $12,364.00 -$   $3,834,064.00 $102,796,801.00

Source Sched C Col K Sched C Col P Sched Ca Col D Sched H3 Col L Sched D I-2 Sched Q Col B Sched S Col C Sched K Col E Sched D Cell C75

Sched D I-3

Adjusted Apportionment - SELPA Wide
L M N O (Col L thru N) P Q R S (Col P thru R)

Name Total Apportionment

Before Adjustments

Fee for Service

Adjustment

Small School Protection Adjusted Apportionment County Property Tax Local Assistance

(DO NOT USE FOR

BUDGET)

AB602 Apportionment Adjusted Apportionment

Resource 0000/6500 3310/3311 6500

West End Student Services $1,949,184.00 $35,337,321.00 ($1,368.00) $37,285,137.00 5,902,965.00$   - $31,382,172.00 37,285,137.00$

Alta Loma 6,314,494.00 (1,944,030.00) (14,619.00) 4,355,845.00 1,082,412.00 3,273,433.00 4,355,845.00

Central 4,867,115.00 (4,303,624.00) (11,437.00) 552,054.00 1,251,309.00 (699,255.00) 552,054.00

Chaffey Joint 24,924,762.00 (8,856,521.00) (58,041.00) 16,010,200.00 4,977,333.00 11,032,867.00 16,010,200.00

Chino Valley 29,066,340.00 (8,893,872.00) (68,481.00) 20,103,987.00 5,284,286.00 14,819,701.00 20,103,987.00

Cucamonga 2,659,655.00 (2,477,876.00) (6,303.00) 175,476.00 602,156.00 (426,680.00) 175,476.00

Etiwanda 15,791,105.00 (776,703.00) (37,351.00) 14,977,051.00 2,774,323.00 12,202,728.00 14,977,051.00

Mountain View 3,824,968.00 (4,641,288.00) (9,071.00) (825,391.00) 709,369.00 (1,534,760.00) (825,391.00)

Mt Baldy 111,565.00 (21,905.00) 230,673.00 320,333.00 19,093.00 301,240.00 320,333.00

Upland 10,847,089.00 (3,421,502.00) (24,002.00) 7,401,585.00 2,408,624.00 4,992,961.00 7,401,585.00

SELPA 2,440,524.00 0.00 2,440,524.00 0.00 2,440,524.00 2,440,524.00

SELPA Wide Totals $102,796,801.00 $0.00 $0.00 $102,796,801.00 $5,902,965.00 $19,108,905.00 $77,784,931.00 102,796,801.00$

Source Col J Sched G Col F Sched I Col K Sched D Cell C75 Sched D C-3 Sched P Col F Sched D Cell C75

Budget from Sched P1 & P2 Col K

Certified: N/A

Updated: 4/3/25

I:\AB602\25-26 AB602\2025-26 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model-April 2025

B)Detail

Printed: 4/3/2025 at 1:15 PM Page 1 of 12

C-5

Schedule B

Summary of All Inter SELPA Transfers/Expenditures
T U V W X Y Z (Col T thru Y)

Name NPS/Legal

Joint Risk Fund

Contribution Facilities SEIS Fees SBCSS Transportation State Special Schools Total Exp/Transfer

ResourceObject

West End Student Services $0.00 ($24,164.00) $382,362.00 ($6,879.00) $351,319.00

Alta Loma (641,042.72) (258,214.00) 68,133.65 (6,782.00) (54,752.40) 0.00 (892,657.47)

Central (375,699.02) (202,008.00) (149,741.95) (7,170.00) (21,900.96) 0.00 (756,519.93)

Chaffey Joint (5,379,017.28) (1,025,185.00) (43,013.28) (31,716.00) (1,029,345.26) 7,408.00 (7,500,868.81)

Chino Valley (2,345,828.01) (1,209,589.00) (58,579.32) (33,317.00) (1,237,404.37) 0.00 (4,884,717.70)

Cucamonga (375,409.88) (111,338.00) (109,580.18) (3,415.00) (22,996.01) 0.00 (622,739.07)

Etiwanda (1,201,589.04) (659,740.00) 109,563.26 (18,298.00) 0.00 0.00 (1,770,063.78)

Mountain View (135,469.21) (160,225.00) (129,548.04) (3,667.00) (604,466.59) 0.00 (1,033,375.84)

Mt Baldy (6,270.00) (4,629.00) 0.00 (126.00) 0.00 0.00 (11,025.00)

Upland (2,296,103.79) (423,955.00) (69,596.13) (15,465.00) (388,742.11) 0.00 (3,193,862.03)

SELPA 12,756,428.94 4,079,047.00 126,835.00 (7,408.00) 16,954,902.94

SELPA Wide Totals $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,359,607.70) $0.00 ($3,359,607.70)

Source Sched J Col M Sched F Col B Sched L Col S+W-G Sched N Col C Sched M Col D+N Sched E Col C

I:\AB602\25-26 AB602\2025-26 #1 Preliminary AB602 Funding Model-April 2025

B)Detail

Printed: 4/3/2025 at 1:15 PM Page 2 of 12

C-5

2025/26 #1 Preliminary AB602

District Summary for Special Education Funding and Transfers/Expenses

School Year: 2024/25 ADA: 481.54

Growth/Decline from P/Y: -

District: West End Student Services

Description: Revenues Transfers Expenditures Sched/Col

Resource

Code Goal Code

Function

Code

Object

Code Mgmt

Revenues
AB602 Base plus COLA, Growth & Local Asst 555,513.00 Sch Ca / Col D

Out of Home Care 21,335.00 Sch K / Col E

Total Apportionment 576,848.00

ADJUSTMENTS:

Fee for Service:

  SELPA 0.00 Sch G / Col B

  County 35,337,321.00 Sch G / Col F 6500

  Chaffey 0.00 Sch G / Col D 6500

  Low Incidence Offset 1,372,336.00 Sch B / Col E 6500

Total Fee for Service 36,709,657.00

Small School Prot (1,368.00) Sch I / Col K 6500

36,708,289.00

Adjusted Apportionment $37,285,137.00 6500

Property Taxes 5,902,965.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col P 6500 5XXX 0000 8097 2800

State - AB602 31,382,172.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch B / Col R 6500 5XXX 0000 8311/8319 2800

Federal - 3327 Mental Health 5,895.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col J 3327 5XXX 0000 8182

State - 6546 Mental health 40,753.00 COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col I 6546 5XXX 0000 8590 2800

Contribution to SELPA from State 6546 (32,303.99) COUNTY TO BUDGET Sch R / Col D 6546 5XXX XXXX 57XX

Balance Remaining - Mental Health 14,344.01

Other Grants/Sources of Revenue

SBCSS Leased Facilities 382,362.00 Sch L / Col G 6500 5XXX 0000 8710 2821/2822/2827

Fedral Preschool/First Class 287,632.00 Sch O / Col A 3315 5730 0000 8182 0464

Preschool Local Entitlement/First Class 0.00 Sch O / Col B 3320 5730 0000 8182 0462

State Infant Funding/Early Start Program 948,880.00 Sch O / Col H 6510 5710 0000 8311 2850

Part C Federal Infant Funding 51,862.00 Sch O / Col D 3385 5710 0000 8182 0487